provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time 
being in force) and as amended from time to time, basis approval of the board of directors, the Company hereby 
ratifies the remuneration of an amount not exceeding Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand only) per 
annum plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses incurred in connection with the aforesaid 
audit payable to M/s. Chandra Wadhwa & Co., Cost Accountants, Cost Auditors (Firm Registration No. 000239), to 
conduct the audit of cost records of the Company for the financial year 2025-26.